# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, PRECISE AUTO SERVICE ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$2,000.00</u>(Global Sum) for vehicle no. <u>SKJ 1561H</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>08/01/2020</u> (date) along <u>KEONG SAIK ROAD</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s **SKK 4040U.** 

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>05/02/2020</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>TAW SANG</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no <u>SKJ 1561H</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to **SKJ 1561H** (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (month) 2020 (year)

CKS

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

VEHICLE DAMAGE DISCHARGE ONLY

This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant's claim for property damage and will not affect the personal injuries claim and/or uninsured losses claim on a later date.

Further, the settlement terms herein shall not be used as evidence to prejudice the claimant's personal injuries claim and/or other uninsured losses claim arising out of the subject matter in this action.

TO: PRECISE AUTO SERVICE
NO. 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6
#02-34/36
SINGAPORE 417883

#### LETTER OF AUTHORITY & INDEMNITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. SKJ 1561 H AND SKK4040U

owner of vehicle no. SKJIS6IH, hereby authorise M/S PRECISE AUTO SERVICE to commence repairs to my motor vehicle and to forward the claim for damages sustained in the above accident to the third party driver and/or his employer and/or the vehicle owner and/or the insurer concerned. I/We agree that in consideration of you giving up your repairer's lien I agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third party claim to you and if applicable, our solicitors (to be appointed by you on my/our behalf) shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authority to pay the amount compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor & Client basis. I/We undertake to co-operate fully with you and our solicitors to see the claim to a successful conclusion. In the event the proceeds of claim for damages, interest, costs and expenses including legal costs are paid to me directly by the third party insurer, I undertake to indemnify and/or reimburse the said proceeds of claim to you.

If the third party driver and/or his employer and/or the vehicle owner and/or the insurer reject liability, I will be fully responsible for the repair costs.

I/We also authorise you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in connection with the above claim in my/our absence.

I/We authorise you to appoint such a firm of solicitors on my/our behalf as you shall deem fit for the purpose of the third party/own insurers' claim.

I/We undertake to inform you and/or the solicitors appointed by you on my/our behalf in the event the third party's insurance company communicates with me/us directly by telephone or in writing and I/we further undertake not to enter into any compromise Settlement Agreement with the third party insurance without your consent as I understand that this may jeopardise a fair recovery of the third party claim.

My vehicle is repaired by the repairer on my own free will without any inducement, threat and/or promise.

In the event of any breach of my undertaking and the repairer is compelled to enforce this undertaking, I agree that I shall pay for the legal costs incurred by the repairer on a solicitar and client's full indemnity basis.

Owner Signature

(Company Stamp, if Applicable)

#### PRECISE AUTO SERVICE

NO. 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 # 02-33/34/36 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883 TEL: 6745 7367 FAX: 6841 3390

CO. REG. NO.: 35766600C

GST REG. NO.: 35766600C

23-03-20

Your Ref.: CC4/AIG20002035/Uhs3 Vehicle No.: SKJ 1561H/T/20(SJE)

M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #08-16 CHARTIS Building Singapore 079120

ATTN: Mr. Vic (LKK Motor Claim Department)

Dear Sir

#### RE: ACCIDENT INVOVLING VEHICLE NO. SKJ 1561H AND SKK 4040U ON 08 JAN 2020 @ 11: 45 HRS ALONG KEONG SAIK ROAD

We are the repairer for vehicle no. **SKJ 1561H** and instructed by the owner, Taw Sang, on his behalf to submit the claims against your insured's vehicle no. **SKK 4040U** that was involved in the above mentioned accident.

The accident was clearly caused by your insured's negligence. In order to save the legal cost, we will process the claim to you directly as follows:

1. Cost of Repair (Survey By SJE - Marcus)	1,712.00	(Including GST)
2. Car Rental (2 days X \$120.00)	240.00	
3. Loss Of Use (2 days X \$100.00)	200.00	
4. LTA Search	8.00	
	2,160.00	

We enclosed herewith a copy of the LTA search result, final repair bill, and letter of authority for your attention.

Please let us have your payment in our favour of "Precise Auto Service". Your prompt reply of the above claims will be much appreciated.

Yours faithfully

Yan Hong (Ms.)

#### PRECISE AUTO SERVICE

NO 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-33/34/36 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

TEL: 6745 7367 FAX: 6841 3390

CO. REG. NO.: 35766600C GST REG. NO.: 35766600C

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Accident Date: 08-01-20

OUR REF: SKJ 1561H/T/20(SJE)

TAX INVOICE

**TAW SANG** 

Blk 23 Jalan Membina

#30-82

Singapore 163023

Invoice No.: TP2002-002

DATE: 29-02-2020

FINAL BILL ON VEH. NO.: SKI 1561H **VEHICLE MODEL: MERCEDES BENZ C180** 

**LUMP SUM REPAIR** 

INCLUDING SUPPLY OF PARTS & LABOUR

PANEL BEATING & SPRAY PAINTING

1,600.00

SUB-TOTAL

ADD GST 7%

1,600.00 112.00

TOTAL AMOUNT SGD

1,712.00

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

#### INVOICE INVOICE No: Dated: February 26, 2020 A / 878 / R Terms of Payment: Car Plate No: PRECISE AUTO Due upon receipt SJV 4186 L Model: Make: JOYRIDE CAR RENTAL PTE. LTD. **AVANTE 1.6** HYUNDAI 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-34 Autobay@Kaki Bukit SINGAPORE Singapore - 417883 Mobile no: 94897930 Phone no: 67457367 Email: carleasing@preciseauto.sg Driver: **Customer Details** TAW SANG-PRECISE AUTO SERVICE ADDRESS: BLK 23 JALAN MEMBINA #30-82 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #02-34/36 AUTOBAY @ KAKI SINGAPORE 163023 -**BUKIT Singapore 417883** CONTACT NUMBER: 96931001-Phone no: 67457367 Price Amount From Date To Date Description Qty S.No Product (SGD) (SGD) 120.00 240.00 RENTAL (2 DAYS) 10/02/2020 12/02/2020 1 SJV 4186 L YOUR REF: SKJ 1561 240.00 Amount in words : Total (SGD) 240.00 Two Hundred Forty Singapore Dollar (SGD) Company's REGN NO: 201842065H For JOYRIDE CAR RENTAL PTE. LTD Declaration: We declare that this custom invoice temp shows the actual price of the goods described and that all particulars Authorized Signature are true and correct. Income Terms A late fee of \$50.00 per day will be imposed on all overdue invoices. Credit term, if any, will be as stated in the invoice.

### JOYRIDE CAR RENTAL PTE. LTD.

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-33 Auto Tel: 6745 7367 Fax:		417883)	RANo.: \$	W 185
VEHICLE HIRING		TP CHATTO	Workshop: _	PRECESE
'S PARTICULARS	Hirer's Own Vehicle No:	SK7 15614	Replace Veh No	02
	Loan Vehicle No: 35V		VR No	

			VEHICLE I	HIRING AGR		*.	MEAL	Warkshop:	(000-200	Ł
	HIRER'S	PARTICULA	RS	Hirer's (	wn Vehicle	e No: SKJ	1561 HA	epiace Veh N	0:	
Name (as in I/C)	DIME WA			Loan Ve	hicle No: ¿	95V 4186	_	VR N	0.	
NRIC/Passport No:	5263281	7I Date of Br	rth:	-		WA IRONU		Auto/Ma:	nual Group	ĕ
			A Age:			CHARGE		:	s	cts
#30 - 87			s: 16302	Daily	2	day @\$	120	Per day	240	00
Name & Address of	Employer			Weekly/	Monthly	week @\$	The state of the s	eek/Monthly		
Arrest control of		a MARKADINE.	3.01	Others		200000000000000000000000000000000000000				
			хр	CDW/P/	A1	@\$	Per	day/Monthly		
potential and the state of the			Date:		/Collection	(25%)	10000			
D/L Type: Local/Int1	/Others:		HP_9693100	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Constitue	210	GST			+
(el(O)				-				SUB-TOTAL		1
	DRIVER'	S PARTICULA	ARS	OR No:		E . / 1/4		M F		+
				Petrol Leve	OUT .	Mel.				
			irth:		IN					
Address:			Age:	1.001		FREE per day	GST			
				at	mlleage is ch cents ;		TOTAL	L CHARGES	240	00
			epiry Date:		y Deposit :	c	1	Bank:		
			ontact No:	27.500.50.00	C. CONTROL OF THE		10 N-	Ddrik.		
-			100	UMSITIN	383666	VMC/AMEX/CI				
	3 3		A.		Date: as in Card:	Card ID	No:			
INDSCATE: A - Accidents D - Dents						TD Tools Tyre Opener	☐ Hub Cap ☐ Petrol Ca			
S - Scratches X - Crack		80 P B	40.8	H2550000000000	ORE Use	DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSONS AND				MINISTER STATE
payable under the made on the classification important.  1 The Hinr and years and be and qualified.	is agreement ar harge/credit ca d the authorized d holding valid driving driving experience	nd for parking and rd voucher. All in river must be over 2 ing licenses and have be Fasure to observe	n both sides of this a traffic infringements information I have b 3 years of age and und e a minimum of 2 years a stipulation may return	may be billed to seen given Joyn or 65 legal regular suffer all vehic	that accou de Car Re costs on a fi red or incurre le. Full excer-	nt and my sign ental Pte Ltd i ull indemnity based by you in resp as amount have	nature above in connection is), whatsoever lect of the vehi to be paid imm	will be consider and howsoever and howsoever and howsoever and howsoever and howsoever and how so a	dered to hat agreement ver brought a or the operati event of an a	is true.  igainst, ion of the accident.
2. All vehicles a A service chane fail to retu. 3. No refund for for any fate rewhere applic day rental. 4. Use of the verpeddling or tr. 5. Vehicle strictly without prior penalty fee or of non-disclose. 6. The hirer and caused, all fr. whatsoever a 7. The hirer hirer and caused.	re supplied with p rge of \$5 on top of m the vehicle at if early return of ve- sturn at the rate sta- able. Any returns thicle for illegal pura afficking, amugglir y for Singapore us written consent of \$200 in additions sure of Malaysia u- tifor driver shall be affic violations, fin- eason in respect of the driver shall be	of a petrol surcharge in appropriate petrol hicle. The hiere shall hown per hour per de after our operation himpose (For instanceing), is strictly prohibite only and may not july see any and may not july see any and may not july see any penaltes in sage, responsible for all des and penaltes impofor in connection wiresponsible for all desponsible for all desponsibl	rned with petrol level lik is payable by the hirar s level be liable for additional of ty, inclusive of CDW and in connection with theft, in connection with theft,	ewise occur should 8 Smole offen charges the c dior PAI 9. The I s a full looks in the s a full such to I 0. In ca ore for a all la case the e 11. The I suffi 12. All cu purpo	med. Any dar- te or permit is sive smell e. ost of remov- lirer agrees d keys inside e event the or occurrence, se of accide 1 must be mu- bility from all vent of an ac- inter/Driver a car is sufficient water. A istomers dail ose of compli	re the right not to smoking to the car smoking and training the offersive that a punctured e of vehicle, by I wher's 24-Hours the Hirer shall bint, the hirer shall be not purities claim. Eccident, also have the resient and do not any damage to the agree to the period of the period	will be repair at an or pet's am smell or pet's am smell or pet's tyre, empty pe tstelf, does not Emergency Sear the cost of report to renturs. Falker to uill excess amo possibility to edrive when the elegion will be bety confidentians actions an	our authorize off, the hirer and hair between the etrol tank, loss a constitute a brevice is called such response at office immed comply, the hire ount have to be essure that the rivehicle is stall- te bear by the hair all and is solely diother relating	ed workshop to e not allowe for driver sh 5200 - \$400. of vehicle is & eakdown an upon to resp. at \$50.00 p. iately. An aour will have to paid immediadiator wate and does no iter/driver, used for the matters.	d. Any nail bear sey or d that cond to er trip. cident o borne- sately in r level t have
(0) 02/2020		121240	Atine			Language and Language		ers Driver Sign		
Return Of Vehicle	The Hirer Driver	Is Required To Sign ned To Joynde Car Re	In The Column 'Signate ental Pte Ltd And The Sa ared my belonging item	ime Shall Be Accep	ited As Conc	dusive Evidence	Of The Same	And Shall Not i	Deemed To B Be Challenge	de The ad Or
Date In	Time In	Mileage	Check By	R	emarks			/ By	a	- II
13/4/2022	sti dopm	14 40 > Kn	Arine				H	receibler Sign	nature	10

## Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information ( Vehicle No. SKK4040U As At 08 Jan 2020 / 11:45:00 )

Law Firm Search Details

00 02 20, 10.07

Search Reason:

Insurance claim in relation to traffic accident

Law Firm Case No.:

PRECISEAUTO-SKJ1561H

Current Owner Details

Owner ID Type:

Singapore NRIC

Owner ID:

52695742G

Owner Name:

SCHULZ ACHIM ANDREAS

Registered Address Type:

Private Residential (Condo Apt or House) / Shopping / Office Complexes

Registered Block/House No.: 93

Registered Street Name:

**BUKIT DRIVE** 

Registered Unit No.:

# 04 - 27

Registered Building Name: -

Registered Postal Code:

587844

Current Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

SKK4040U

Make Description/Model: AUDI / A6 AVANT 2.0 TFSI MU

Insurance Company Name: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.



### Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.

SKJ1561H

Make / Model

MERCEDES BENZ/C 180 BLUEEFFICIENCY

Vehicle Type:

P10 - Passenger Motor Car

Vehicle Scheme:

Normal

Propellant:

Petrol

Motor No.:

-

Power Rating:

-

Maximum Laden Weight:

2000 kg

Year Of Manufacture:

2012

Lifespan Expiry Date:

Quota Premium.

\$87,109.00

Road Tax Expliny Date:

25 Feb 2020

Inspection Due Date

25 Feb 2020

CO2 Emission

142.00 (g/km)

Vehicle Attachment 1:

No Attachment

Chassis No.:

WDD2040312A801644

Engine No.:

27491030028528

Engine Capacity:

1595 cc

Maximum Power Output:

115.0 kW (154 bhp)

Unladen Weight:

1485 kg

Original Registration Date:

26 Feb 2013

COE Category:

A - Car (1600cc & below)

COE Expiry Date:

25 Feb 2023

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date

25 Feb 2023 .

Intended Transfer Date:

05 Feb 2020

CEV/VES Rebate Utilised Amount:

\$5,000.00

HC Emission:



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC4/AIG20002035/Uhs 3

07 FEBRUARY 2020

SCHULZ ACHIM ANDREAS 93 BUKIT DRIVE #04-27 SINGAPORE 587844

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKK 4040U AND SKS 1561H ON 08/01/2020

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SKS 1561H against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Jasper Chua

DID: 6841 2928 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

Merimen e-Claims 4/29/2020

### **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SKJ1561H (1151514308SG) [SKK4040U]

TP

SCHULZ ACHIM ANDREAS Jan 8 2020 12:00AM [SCHULZ ACHIM ANDREAS] Precise Auto Service

From AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG\_SG\_EXPRESS), sent on 14/04/2020 10:55 AM.

То LKK\_HQ

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (\$\$2040.00) - SKJ1561H - Claim Handler: MdNoor, Norsiah Subject

Approved:2040.00.			

## Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)

From:	Precise Auto Service <support@preciseauto.sg></support@preciseauto.sg>
Sent:	May 6, 2020 4:47 PM
To:	Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)
Cc:	Vic (LKKAuto)
Subject:	Re: Accident Involving Between SKJ 1561H & SKK 4040U on 08-01-2020 Along Keong Saik Road *** LKK REF: CC4/AIG20002035/Uhs3
Without Prejudice	
Dear Mr. Jasper	
We would like to accep	ot your above offer at global sum \$2,000.00 (all in).
Waiting for DV.	
Thank you	
Best Regards Yan Hong	
On Wed, 29 Apr 2020 a	at 15:53, Jasper Chua (LKK Auto) < <u>jasperchua@lkkauto.com</u> > wrote:
Without Prejudice	
Dear Sirs/Mdm,	
We refer to the above	matter.
We propose a settleme	ent at a global sum of \$2,000.00all-in).
Please confirm accepta	ance.
	ation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the ties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this

liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."
Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.
Best Regards,
Jasper Chua  Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-2928   email: jasperchua@lkkauto.com   fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   S(408933)
From: Precise Auto Service [mailto:Support@preciseauto.sg]  Sent: Thursday, 6 February, 2020 3:36 PM  To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)  Cc: Vic (LKKAuto); Su Li (LKK Auto); Admin A  Subject: Re: Accident Involving Between SKJ 1561H & SKK 4040U on 08-01-2020 Along Keong Saik Road *** LKK REF: CC4/AIG20002035/Uhs3
Dear Mei Kwan,
Thanks for your provided details, herewith attached our client GIA Report, Police Report & Accident Video Footage (Front/Rear) for your attention.
We are looking forward to your reply with the case liability.
Thank You.
Best Regards Arine